Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 04, 2016

James Gardner

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Vice Chairman

> J. Roger Thomas Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2015-00383

Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Pinewood Subdivision Sewer (Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director





KentudovUnbridtedSpirit.com



ATTORNEYS AT LAW

33 WEST 2ND STREET
3RD FLOOR, U.S. BANK BUILDING
MAYSVILLE, KY 41056
TELEPHONE: 606/564-9959
FAX: 606/564-9976

WOODSON T. WOOD ANDREW W. WOOD

RECEIVED

NOV 23 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FILED

DEC 9 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

November 19, 2015

Kentucky Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

In re: Pinewood Subdivision Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam,

This letter accompanies Pinewood Subdivision Inc's Application for Approval for Transfer enclosed herein. The verified Application has been executed by the authorized representatives of each of the parties to the proposed transfer. Also enclosed, please find Pinewood's Articles of Incorporation as well as the Resolutions of the respective parties regarding their intent to transfer assets from Pinewood to Western Mason Sanitation District.

If you need any additional information or if this Application and associated documents are incomplete, please notify me at the address or phone number listed above.

Yours truly,

Andrew W. Wood

Attorney for Pinewood Subdivision Inc.

awood@maysvilleky.net

euloli). Wid

WEBSITE: WWW.WOODWOODYOUNG.COM E-MAIL: CONTACTUS@WOODWOODYOUNG.COM

*Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Pinewood 1 W McDonald Pkwy, Suite 3B Maysville, KY 41056

*Andrew Wood 33 West 2nd Street 3rd Floor, U.S. Bank Building Maysville, KENTUCKY 41056